
 

 
 

Wistron Neweb Corporation 
No. 10-1, Li-hsin Road 1,  
Science-based Industrial Park, 
Hsinchu 300, 
Taiwan, R. O. C. 
Tel: 03-666-7799 
Fax: 03-666-1654 

 
Declaration of Conformity 

 
We, the under signed 

Wistron Neweb Corporation 
Address: No. 10-1, Li-hsin Road 1, Science-based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, 
Taiwan, R.O.C. 
Tel: 886-3-666-7799 
Fax: 886-3-666-1654 
Contact: Mr. Edward Yeh 
E-Mail: Edward_yeh@wneweb.com.tw 
 

 
and declare under our sole responsibility that the following equipment:  
 

Product Description WLAN 802.11a/b/g mini-PCI module 
 (RoHS version) 

Applicant Wistron Neweb Corporation 
Manufacturer Wistron Neweb Corporation 
Brand WNC 
Type CM9;CM9-GP 

 
To which this declaration relates, is in conformity with the following standards: 
 

Standard Issue date 
ETSI EN 300 328 
ETSI EN 301 893 
ETSI EN301 489-1 
ETSI EN301 489-17 
EN55022 
EN60950-1 

V1.7.1  
V1.4.1  
V.1.4.1  
V.1.2.1  
1998/A1: 2000/A2: 2003 
 2001+A11 

 
 
We hereby declare that all essential radio test suites have been carried out and that 
the above named product is in conformity with all the essential requirements of 
Directive 1999/5/EC.  The result of this testing can be found back in the International 
Standards Laboratory, test report with number with ISL-06LR009E328. 

 
The technical documentation as required by the Conformity Assessment procedure 
is kept at the address of applicant. 

 
 
 

______________________ 
Edward Yeh / Engineer 
Wistron Neweb Corporation 
Date: Mar. 10, 2008 


