

Wistron Neweb Corporation No. 10-1, Li-hsin Road 1, Science-based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R. O. C. Tel: 03-666-7799 Fax: 03-666-1654

Declaration of Conformity

We, the under signed

Wistron Neweb Corporation Address: No. 10-1, Li-hsin Road 1, Science-based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. Tel: 886-3-666-7799 Fax: 886-3-666-1654 Contact: Mr. Edward Yeh E-Mail: Edward_yeh@wneweb.com.tw

and declare under our sole responsibility that the following equipment:

Product Description	WLAN 802.11a/b/g mini-PCI module
	(RoHS version)
Applicant	Wistron Neweb Corporation
Manufacturer	Wistron Neweb Corporation
Brand	WNC
Туре	CM9;CM9-GP

To which this declaration relates, is in conformity with the following standards:

Standard	Issue date
ETSI EN 300 328	V1.7.1
ETSI EN 301 893	V1.4.1
ETSI EN301 489-1	V.1.4.1
ETSI EN301 489-17	V.1.2.1
EN55022	1998/A1: 2000/A2: 2003
EN60950-1	2001+A11

We hereby declare that all essential radio test suites have been carried out and that the above named product is in conformity with all the essential requirements of Directive 1999/5/EC. The result of this testing can be found back in the International Standards Laboratory, test report with number with ISL-06LR009E328.

The technical documentation as required by the Conformity Assessment procedure is kept at the address of applicant.

Golward Leh

Edward Yeh / Engineer Wistron Neweb Corporation Date: Mar. 10, 2008